
TCM9822U
NO.
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
91
93

100
101
102
103
104

NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18A
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
44
45
46
47

DESCRIPTION
PUMP
RUBBER COVER
CABLE GLOVE
SWITCH
SWITCH BOX 
TAPPING SCREW
CAPACITOR CLIP
CAPACITOR  
TAPPING SCREW
SWITCH BOX COVER
SWITCH BOX COVER WASHER
TAPPING SCREW
PRESSING-CORD BOARD
CROSS-HEAD SCREW
CABLE GLAND
HANDLE B
SUNK SCREW
MOTOR FIXING FRAME 
INNER GUARD
FLAT WASHER
CROSS-HEAD SCREW
BLOCKING WATER RING
INNER FLANGE
BLADE
OUTER FLANGE
NUT
OUTER GUARD
FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
LOCKNUT
KNOB NUT
RIP FENCE
SCREW FOR FLANGE
NUT
SLIDING PLATE
CROSSING-CUTTING FENCE
PLATE FOR CROSSING-CUTTING FENCE
KNOB
PLUG
PLASTIC  CHAIN
GUIDE
RIGHT ANGLE BOARD
SCREW FOR FLANGE
SCREW
FLAT WASHER
SUNK SCREW

DESCRIPTION
RIGHT SUPPORTING BOARD
NUT
RUBBER FEET
FLAT WASHER
ROUND-HEAD SCREW
HEXAGONAL SCREW
FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
NUT
SUPPORT PLATE 
KNOB NUT 
WATER TROUGH
FLAT WASHER
SCREW
WATER TANK
KNOB
RUBBER FEET
SUPPORT LEG
KNOB 
POSITION  PIECE
CROSS-HEAD SCREW
ADJUSTABLE HANDLE
LEFT  ANGLE BOARD
HEXAGON POLE
LEFT SUPPORTING BOARD
TABLE
CHAIN
CROSS-HEAD SCREW
SPRING WASHER
NUT
SPRING WASHER
M6  PAPILIONACEOUS SCREW NUT
SPLINT FOR PROTECTIVE-WATER BOARD
PROTECTIVE-WATER BOARD
SQUARE NECK SCREW
RUBBER NAIL
NUT
PREJUDICIAL ARBOR
BEARING
MOTOR
CHAIN SUPPORT PLATE
INDICATOR
FLAT WASHER
SPRING WASHER
NUT

39

93

91

88
87
86

82

76

75

74

104
73

72

71

68

103

70

102

67

66

65

83
84

85

81

80

78
77

19
20

21
22 23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30

1

38
37

36
35

34

42
43

44

101

45

46

100 47

48
49

51
52
53

54
55
56
57

58
59
60

61
62

63

64

40

333231

1633
32
31

11
121314

15

17
18

10

987654

3

2

TCM9822U-EX-UK20240117


