54 55 56 57

TCM9822U

NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO.	DESCRIPTION
/ 1/_	PUMP	48	RIGHT SUPPORTING BOARD
2	RUBBER COVER	49	NUT
3	CABLE GLOVE	51	RUBBER FEET
4	SWITCH	52	FLAT WASHER
5	SWITCH BOX	53	ROUND-HEAD SCREW
6	TAPPING SCREW	54	HEXAGONAL SCREW
7	CAPACITOR CLIP	55	FLAT WASHER
8	CAPACITOR	56	SPRING WASHER
9	TAPPING SCREW	57	NUT
10	SWITCH BOX COVER	58	SUPPORT PLATE
11	SWITCH BOX COVER WASHER	59	KNOB NUT
12	TAPPING SCREW	60	WATER TROUGH
13	PRESSING-CORD BOARD	61	FLAT WASHER
14	CROSS-HEAD SCREW	62	SCREW
15	CABLE GLAND	63	WATER TANK
16	HANDLE B	64	KNOB
17	SUNK SCREW	65	RUBBER FEET
18A	MOTOR FIXING FRAME	66	SUPPORT LEG
19	INNER GUARD	67	KNOB
20	FLAT WASHER	68	POSITION PIECE
21	CROSS-HEAD SCREW	70	CROSS-HEAD SCREW
22	BLOCKING WATER RING	71	ADJUSTABLE HANDLE
23	INNER FLANGE	72	LEFT ANGLE BOARD
24	BLADE	73	HEXAGON POLE
25	OUTER FLANGE	74	LEFT SUPPORTING BOARD
26	NUT	75	TABLE
27	OUTER GUARD	76	CHAIN
28	FLAT WASHER	77	CROSS-HEAD SCREW
29	SPRING WASHER	78	SPRING WASHER
30	LOCKNUT	80	NUT
31	KNOB NUT	81	SPRING WASHER
32	RIP FENCE	82	M6 PAPILIONACEOUS SCREW NUT
33	SCREW FOR FLANGE	83	SPLINT FOR PROTECTIVE-WATER BOARD
34	NUT	84	PROTECTIVE-WATER BOARD
35	SLIDING PLATE	85	SQUARE NECK SCREW
36	CROSSING-CUTTING FENCE	86	RUBBER NAIL
37	PLATE FOR CROSSING-CUTTING FENCE	87	NUT
38	KNOB	88	PREJUDICIAL ARBOR
39	PLUG	91	BEARING
40	PLASTIC CHAIN	93	MOTOR
42	GUIDE	100	CHAIN SUPPORT PLATE
43	RIGHT ANGLE BOARD	101	INDICATOR
44	SCREW FOR FLANGE	102	FLAT WASHER
45	SCREW	103	SPRING WASHER
46	FLAT WASHER	104	NUT
47	SUNK SCREW		

TCM9822U-EX-UK20240117